502003030 07/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG FROESTL	07/28/2009
NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY	07/24/2009
MARIA PILAR LOPEZ DEBER	07/24/2009
ANDREAS MUHS	08/14/2009
MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH	07/30/2009
SOPHIE LOHMANN	07/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC IMMUNE SA
Street Address:	PSE BUILDING B - EPFL
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2403594879

 Phone:
 (912) 257-4864

 Email:
 marina@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC
Address Line 1: 317A East Liberty Street
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

PATENT

REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0017

DP \$40.00 1355777

502003030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACI-0801US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina Orman
Total Attachments: 4 source=ACI-0801-CORP Assignment#page1.tif source=ACI-0801-CORP Assignment#page2.tif source=ACI-0801-CORP Assignment#page3.tif source=ACI-0801-CORP Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0018 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, we, WOLFGANG FROESTL, a citizen of Austria, residing at Chemin du

Bugnon 25, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY, a citizen of India, residing at Route Neuve 87, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; SOPHIE LOHMANN, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin de la Chiesaz 1, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; MARIA PILAR LOPEZ DEBER, a citizen of Spain, residing at Chemin de la Chiesaz 1, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; ANDREAS MUHS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Avenue des Cerisiers 39B, 1009 Pully, VD, Switzerland; and MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Rue du Centre 42A, 1025 St. Sulpice, Switzerland, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "N-(METHYL)-1H-PYRAZOL-3-

AMINE, N-(METHYL)-PRYRIDIN-2-AMINE AND N-(METHYL)-THIAZOL-2-AMINE

DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH

AMYLOID OR AMYLOID-LIKE PROTEINS, LIKE E.G. ALZHEIMER'S," the

specification of which was filed on November 23, 2007 as International Application No.

PCT/EP2007/010219 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/516,151;

WHEREAS, AC IMMUNE SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at PSE Building B - EPFL, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, WOLFGANG FROESTL, NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY, SOPHIE LOHMANN, MARIA PILAR LOPEX DEBER, ANDREAS MUHS, and MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to AC IMMUNE SA the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

Page 1 of 2

1-1-17

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to AC IMMUNE SA the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of AC IMMUNE SA, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **AC IMMUNE SA**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made **NUNC PRO TUNC** to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on **November 23, 2007** (the filing date of the above-referenced PCT

Date: 18/07/09	Wolf 1 Front
Date.	WOLFGANG FROESTL
Date: 24-167 09	(Nicos)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY
Date:	
	SOPHIE LOHMANN
Date: 24/63/201	
	MARIA PILAR LOPEZ DEBER
Date: <u>14/01/09</u>	18-Att
	ANDREAS MUHS
Date: North Park of	14 2 3 3 3 3
,	MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH

international natent application)

REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, we, WOLFGANG FROESTL, a citizen of Austria, residing at Chemin du Bugnon 25, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY, a citizen of India, residing at Route Neuve 87, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; SOPHIE LOHMANN, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin de la Chiesaz 1, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; MARIA PILAR LOPEZ DEBER, a citizen of Spain, residing at Chemin de la Chiesaz 1, 1024 Ecublens, Switzerland; ANDREAS MUHS, a citizen of Germany, residing at Avenue des Cerisiers 39B, 1009 Pully, VD, Switzerland; and MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Rue du Centre 42A, 1025 St. Sulpice, Switzerland, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "N-(METHYL)-1H-PYRAZOL-3-AMINE, N-(METHYL)-PRYRIDIN-2-AMINE AND N-(METHYL)-THIAZOL-2-AMINE DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH AMYLOID OR AMYLOID-LIKE PROTEINS, LIKE E.G. ALZHEIMER'S," the specification of which was filed on November 23, 2007 as International Application No. PCT/EP2007/010219 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/516,151;

WHEREAS, AC IMMUNE SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at PSE Building B - EPFL, 1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, WOLFGANG FROESTL, NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY, SOPHIE LOHMANN, MARIA PILAR LOPEX DEBER, ANDREAS MUHS, and MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to AC IMMUNE SA the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/516,151

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to AC IMMUNE SA the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of AC IMMUNE SA, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **AC IMMUNE SA**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on November 23, 2007 (the filing date of the above-referenced PCT international patent application).

Date:	
	WOLFGANG FROESTL
Date:	
Date: <u>291 07/2009</u>	NAMPALLY SREENIVASACHARY SOPHIE LOHMANN
Date:	
	MARIA PILAR LOPEZ DEBER
Date:	ANDREAS MUHS
Date:	
-	MARIA PIHLGREN BOSCH

Attorney Docket No. ACI-0800US (13704.105018)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028646 FRAME: 0022